MN 7-177-98 07-23-19	98 NEGEIVEN		
FORM PTO-1594	III 1 Marie 1		
(REV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10077227	JUL 1 Pa jegg and lade mark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents of copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Coastal Superior Solutions, Inc.	Name and padress of receiving party(ies) Name: SUN DRILLING PRODUCTS CORPORATION Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 503 Main Street City: Belle Chasse State: LA ZIP: 70037 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name ✓ Other 	☐ Other		
Execution Date: May 12, 1998	It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [Yes		
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE "A"	A. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE "A"		
Additional numbers attach	ed? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5		
Name: Daniel H. Golub	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: 2500 One Liberty Place_	☑ Enclosed		
Street Address: 1650 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number 18-0586		
<u>City: Philadelphia</u> State <u>: PA</u> ZIP 19103			
7/21/1998 DNGUYEN 00000298 1933127 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Daniel H. Golub Name of Person Signing 100.00 0P 100			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: et information to:
gnments
TRADEMARE Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Application/Registration No.
C-MUL	1.933,127
MULSPERSE	1.952,757
COASTALUBE	75/370,168
COASTAL SPOT	75/370,169
Stylized Shrimp Logo	75/370,170

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Coastal Superior Solutions, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, having an address at P.O. Box 82035, Lafayette, Louisiana 70598 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used or intends to use the trademarks or service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said marks"); and

WHEREAS, Sun Drilling Products Corporation, a Louisiana corporation, having an address at 503 Main Street, Belle Chasse, Louisiana 70037 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks in the United States and throughout the world and to the pending or issued registrations therefor set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said registrations"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks and said registrations are used and which are symbolized by the said marks and said registrations, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks and registrations are used and which are symbolized by the said marks and registrations, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said marks and registrations in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor. Any and all reasonable expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR in connection with its obligations under this paragraph shall be paid by the ASSIGNEE (or its assigns).

[Affix Corporate Seal]

ssignor Loastal Superior Solutions, Inc

President

Schedule A

Marks

SX-PLUS

D-FOAM W

REDI-SPOT

COASTAL SUPERIOR SOLUTIONS

COASTAL SUPERIOR SOLUTIONS with Wave Design

C-MUL

MULSPERSE

SALT SPERSE

Schedule B Registrations and Pending Applications

COUNTRY	MARK	ТҮРЕ	REG./APPL. NO.
			DATE
United States	C-MUL	Registration	1,933,127
			11/07/95
United States	MULSPERSE	Registration	1,952,757
			01/30/96
United States	COASTALUBE	Application	75/370,168
			10/06/97
Argentina	COASTALUBE		
			Unknown
Australia	COASTALUBE		Unknown
			04/03/98
Brazil	COASTALUBE		Unknown
			04/07/98
Canada	COASTALUBE		Unknown
			04/03/98
EPO	COASTALUBE		Unknown
			04/06/98
Indonesia	COASTALUBE		Not yet filed
Mexico	COASTALUBE		and the state of t
			Unknown
Norway	COASTALUBE		
			Unknown
Oman	COASTALUBE		
			Unknown
Singapore	COASTALUBE		
-			Unknown

COUNTRY	MARK	ТҮРЕ	REG./APPL. NO. DATE
Venezuela	COASTALUBE		
			Unknown
United States	COASTAL SPOT	Application	75/370,169
			10/08/97
Argentina	COASTAL SPOT		
			Unknown
Australia	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown
			04/03/98
Brazil	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown
			04/07/98
Canada	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown
			04/03/98
EPO	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown
			04/06/98
Indonesia	COASTAL SPOT		Not yet filed
Mexico	COASTAL SPOT		
			Unknown
Norway	COASTAL SPOT		
			Unknown
Oman	COASTAL SPOT		
			Unknown
Singapore	COASTAL SPOT		
		Unknown	
Venezuela	COASTAL SPOT		
		Unknown	
United States Stylized Shrimp Logo	Stylized Shrimp Logo	Application	75/370,170
			10/08/98

Corporate Acknowledgment Form

STATE OF Louisian a)
Parish COUNTY OF Orleans)ss)
corporation described in and which execute corporate seal of said corporation; that the	, 1998, before me personally came to me known, who being by me duly sworn did of Coastal Superior Solutions, Inc., the ed the foregoing instrument; that s/he knows the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; d of Directors of said corporation, and that s/he signed
	Notary Public B. MASTERS TOTARY PUBLIC TOTARY State of Louisiana TOTARY State of Louisiana TOTARY State of Louisiana
	[Affix notary stamp and notary seal]

RECORDED: 07/17/1998